
Syracuse (6-2, 3-0 ACC) -vs- Florida (3-4, 0-0 AAC)
3/16/2022 at Gainesville, Fla. (Dizney Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Syracuse Goals: Emily Hawryschuk (3); Emma Tyrrell (2); Olivia Adamson (1); Sam Swart (1); Natalie Smith (1); Meaghan Tyrrell (1);
Megan Carney (1) 
Assists: Meaghan Tyrrell (1); Sarah Cooper (1); Emily Hawryschuk (1) 
 
Florida Goals: Pavinelli,Danielle (4); Hall,Maggi (3); Gonzalez,Ashley (3); LoPinto,Emma (2); Heller,Emily (1); Cabrera,Emerson (1) 
Assists: LoPinto,Emma (4); Pavinelli,Danielle (2); Hall,Maggi (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Dizney Stadium
Penalties: Katie Goodale 1st/06:29; Bianca Chevarie 3rd/02:25
Officials: Lisa Clark; Ashlee Jaeggi; Jerry Knecht

Date: 3/16/2022
Attendance: 452

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Syracuse 1 4 1 4 10
Florida 6 4 3 1 14

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Syracuse 3 7 4 12 26
Florida 8 5 8 3 24

Shots On Goal
Syracuse 3 5 4 9 21
Florida 7 4 5 2 18

Saves
Syracuse 1 0 2 1 4
Florida 2 1 3 5 11

Turnovers
Syracuse 6 3 5 1 15
Florida 5 4 2 3 14

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Syracuse 3-3 2-2 3-4 3-3 11-12
Florida 6-6 3-3 5-5 4-4 18-18

Ground Balls
Syracuse 3 3 2 6 14
Florida 7 3 2 2 14

Draw Controls
Syracuse 4 4 4 5 17
Florida 4 5 1 1 11

Free-Position Shots
Syracuse 0 0 0 3 3
Florida 0 2 3 0 5

Fouls
Syracuse 7 6 8 6 27
Florida 7 8 5 5 25



Syracuse 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 3 Sam Swart 1 0 1 3 1 2 0 0 2
M 8 Kate Mashewske 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 9 0
GK 11 Kimber Hower 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
D 12 Katie Goodale 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 0 3
A 18 Meaghan Tyrrell 1 1 2 5 1 1 0 0 0-1 2
M 20 Tessa Queri 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
M 24 Emma Tyrrell 2 0 2 5 1 3 1 4 1
D 26 Sarah Cooper 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 4 5
D 31 Hallie Simkins 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
D 45 Bianca Chevarie 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1
A 51 Emily Hawryschuk 3 1 4 6 0 3 0 0 1-1 2
M 55 Jenny Markey 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2

1 Olivia Adamson 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1-1 0
2 Delaney Sweitzer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Julia Basciano 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
15 Natalie Smith 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1
22 Megan Carney 1 0 1 4 1 2 0 0 3
35 Savannah Sweitzer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
49 Maddy Baxter 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2

Totals 10 3 13 26 14 15 10 17 2-3 27

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
11 Kimber Hower 18:19 7 1 L
2 Delaney Sweitzer 41:41 7 3



Florida 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 5 Lingo,Leigh 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 1
A 6 Harrison,Liz 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 2
M 9 Heller,Emily 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 3 1
M 10 Pavinelli,Danielle 4 2 6 8 2 3 1 0 2-2 5
A 14 LoPinto,Emma 2 4 6 5 0 3 0 0 0-1 1
D 17 Flaherty,Catherine 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
GK 18 Reznick,Sarah 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
A 19 Hall,Maggi 3 1 4 3 1 2 2 0 1
D 27 Wightman,Emma 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1
M 28 Tydings,Maeson 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 1
M 38 Eagan,Paisley 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0-1 2
M 45 Palagonia,Bella 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
15 Hahn,Josie 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
16 Waters,Alexa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Forte,Celeste 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Gonzalez,Ashley 3 0 3 4 0 1 0 0 0-1 0
22 Sawers,Shelton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
24 Cabrera,Emerson 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
26 Quigley,Jill 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Moriarty,Catherine 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1

Totals 14 7 21 24 14 14 12 11 2-5 25

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
18 Reznick,Sarah 60:00 10 11 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SU UF
1st 13:24 Hall,Maggi (7) Unassisted 0 1
1st 11:44 Hall,Maggi (8) LoPinto,Emma 0 2
1st 10:18 Pavinelli,Danielle (23) Unassisted 0 3
1st 09:49 LoPinto,Emma (17) Unassisted 0 4
1st 03:09 Heller,Emily (10) Unassisted 0 5
1st 00:54 Gonzalez,Ashley (5) LoPinto,Emma 0 6
1st 00:25 Emily Hawryschuk (20) Unassisted 1 6
2nd 12:31 LoPinto,Emma (18) Pavinelli,Danielle 1 7
2nd 11:41 Emma Tyrrell (16) Unassisted 2 7
2nd 08:35 Pavinelli,Danielle (24) Unassisted 2 8
2nd 05:48 Sam Swart (10) Unassisted 3 8
2nd 05:34 Emily Hawryschuk (21) Sarah Cooper 4 8
2nd 04:11 Cabrera,Emerson (6) Pavinelli,Danielle 4 9
2nd 01:20 Emma Tyrrell (17) Meaghan Tyrrell 5 9
2nd 00:06 Hall,Maggi (9) LoPinto,Emma 5 10
3rd 10:02 Pavinelli,Danielle (25) Unassisted 5 11
3rd 09:19 Meaghan Tyrrell (29) Unassisted 6 11
3rd 07:14 Gonzalez,Ashley (6) Hall,Maggi 6 12
3rd 01:30 Gonzalez,Ashley (7) (UP) LoPinto,Emma 6 13
4th 12:47 Emily Hawryschuk (22) Unassisted 7 13
4th 10:21 Olivia Adamson (7) Unassisted 8 13
4th 09:26 Megan Carney (20) Emily Hawryschuk 9 13
4th 06:49 Pavinelli,Danielle (26) Unassisted 9 14
4th 05:55 Natalie Smith (1) Unassisted 10 14

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 06:29 SU Katie Goodale YELLOW CARD
3rd 02:25 SU Bianca Chevarie GREEN CARD


